C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number 20181031-E139109
Report Reference E139109-A6042-UL
Issue Date 2018-OCTOBER-31
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

ii. Part AE details any requirements which may be applicable to all products covered by this Procedure.
Products described in this Test Report must comply with any applicable items listed unless otherwise
stated in the body of each Test Report.
iii. Part AF details the requirements for the UL Certification Mark which is not controlled by the technical
standard used to investigate these products. Products are permitted to bear only the Certification Mark(s)
corresponding to the countries for which it is certified, as indicated in each Test Report.
Product Description
The model covered in this report is a component power supply intended for use in Information Technology
Equipment. It is an open frame power supply intended for building-in Class I or Class II end-products. Double
insulated symbol is optionally provided. Earthing symbol may only be provided for Class I power supplies.
Model Differences
All models in the Model ECS45USXX Series are identical with exception to the Mains Transformer, T1, and minor
secondary components that allow for different output voltage ratings. See below for Model Ratings at 50°C Table
Below:
Model ECS45US05: Output Rated: 5 Vdc, 6 A
Model ECS45US12: Output Rated: 12 Vdc, 3.75 A
Model ECS45US15: Output Rated: 15 Vdc, 3.00 A
Model ECS45US24: Output Rated: 24 Vdc, 1.90 A
Model ECS45US48: Output Rated: 48 Vdc, 0.95 A
All respective models in the Model ECS25USXX Series are identical Model ECS45USXX Series, except for the
lower output power rating and the heatsinks (HS1, HS2) are not provided. See below for Model Ratings at 50°C
Table Below:
Model ECS25US12: Output Rated: 12 Vdc, 2.08 A
Model ECS25US15: Output Rated: 15 Vdc, 1.67 A
Model ECS25US24: Output Rated: 24 Vdc, 1.04 A
Model ECS25US48: Output Rated: 48 Vdc, 0.52 A
See Enclosure - Miscellaneous for details on de-rated outputs based upon higher ambients.
Suffix "SF" indicates single fuse provided in the line side of the primary.
Units provided with suffix "-C" provided with cover.
Units provided with suffix "-S" provided with screw terminal.